





London N. Breed Mayor

November 12, 2024

Ms. Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board San Francisco Board of Supervisors 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

RE: Proposed Resolution for Grant Agreement Community Youth Center of San Francisco in Support of the Programs High School Partnerships; Job Readiness for English Language Learners; Leadership; and Young Adult Worklink

Dear Ms. Calvillo:

Enclosed for the Board of Supervisors' consideration and approval, please find a proposed Board Resolution requesting approval of the grant agreement with Community Youth Center of San Francisco in support of the following programs: High School Partnerships; Job Readiness for English Language Learners; Leadership; and Young Adult Worklink.

The total not to exceed amount of this grant agreement is \$11,730,000. Under Charter Section 9.118(b), all contracts in excess of \$10 million are subject to approval by the Board of Supervisors.

Attached please find a copy of the proposed resolution. Please calendar this item at the Board's earliest convenience and advise us of the date of introduction.

If you need additional information, please contact Grants Manager Brett Conner at brett.conner@dcyf.org.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Sherrice Dorsey-Smith Acting Executive Director

Enclosure

cc: Brett Conner, Grants Manager, DCYF